Givi b .- : Wifi P di
comurany | 1VINItY Baptist Church | "
Website or November 23, 2025
app

“Our Purpose ~ Trinity Baptist Church family exists to glorify God
by making disciples to impact the world with the Word of God”

Happy Thanksgiving!

Welcome To Our Guests! we are so thankful that you have chosen to worship with us today! Please
sign in at the Welcome Table in the foyer and receive some free gifts from our Trinity family as our “Thank
You!” for joining us today.

Waednesday Night Suppers and Bible Study are on a break until January 7, 2026

Adult Ministry

Happy Birthday Jesus is December 14, Please spend some time praying about what God would have you
give, All money donated will go to our Adoption Fund. After the service, come to the gym for pizza, cake and
fellowship.

Prayer Ministry — “Prayer is the cure for worry.” — Spurgeon.

Student Ministry

There is no Student Gathering Tonight

“ Facebook Group: Trinity Student Ministry

Children’s Ministry

Breakfast for Kidcare Teams — Each Week in November there will be a light breakfast served in Pastor’s Reception for
those who serve in Kidcare. This week we will be serving the Fourth Week Kidcare Team from 9:00 am —9:30 am. It is
designed as a grab and go, so if you help the fourth week of the month, stop by and get your snack and then go on up to
your BFG.

Twitter: @tbc_studentmin & Instagram:@tbc_stude

There is no AWANA Tonight.




Church, here is the Worship set list for Today:

*Blessed Assurance (All My Attempts To Be Satisfied)

*Jesus Your Mercy

*Christ The Sure And Steady Anchor
*My Heart Is Filled With Thankfulness

*Great Is Thy Faithfulness

This Week At Trinity

Sunday, November 23
9:00 am — BFG

10:30 am — Worship Service
Wednesday & Thursday
Church Office Closed

Stewardship
November 16, 2025

Budget:
Missions:
Special Design:
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Total: L4

Stewardship Scripture
I Chronicles 29:10-13

21,425.00
3,945.00
2,836.00

28,206.00

Elders:
Chad Everson, Senior Pastor
chad@trinitysouthaven.org
Jeff Summers, Children’s Pastor
jsummers@trinitysouthaven.org
lohn Miller, Senior Adukt Pastor
john@trinitysouthaven.org
David McCauley, Elder
david@trinitysouthaven.org
Joel House, Elder
jcel.todd.house@gmail.com
John Conger, Elder
johnconger@att.net
David Leverett, Eider

davidleverett@rocketmail.com

Jeremy Osborn, Elder

Osbornjeremyw@yahoo.com

Office Personnel:

Megan Trimble, financial
megan@trinitysouthaven.org

Debbie Mitchell, membership
debbie@trinitysouthaven.org

Ashleigh Eison, Music
ashleigh@trinitysouthaven.org

Michele Everson, Pastor’s Office
michele@trinitysouthaven.org

Trinity Baptist Church
2101 Colonial Hiils Drive
Southaven, MS 38671

Office Number: 662-349-3333
www.trinitysouthaven.org
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